Solicitation No : CO-00045 Contract No: CO-00045-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449

Proposal : Kallison 24-inch Offsite Water Job No.: 14-1044

Date and Time: February 10, 2016 at 10:00

Price List

Vendor Name	Total Amount
R L JONES L P	\$810,659.60
QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC	\$834,935.00
PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$858,586.35
HARPER BROTHERS CONST LLC	\$877,149.92
Black Rock Construction	\$881,037.78
WAUTERS ENGINEERING LLC	\$885,643.99
San Antonio Constructors, Ltd.	\$911,409.00
Prota Construction Inc. and Prota Inc., Joint Venture	\$912,286.00
D & D Contractors, Inc.	\$925,882.20
ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$985,472.00
DNT Construction	\$990,224.50
Black Castle General Contractor	\$997,258.00
SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$1,065,047.50
PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING	\$1,260,389,00

		Unit Issue		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO		DI JONES I D		ATLAS CO	ATLAS CONSTRUCTION,		PESADO CONSTRUCTION		QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS		PRONTO SANDBLASTING &		ENGINEERING	NEERING HARPER BROTHERS CONST		Disab Basi	Rical Back Construction CO-00045		0_Black Castle	D 0 D 0	tt l	DUT O		Prota Const	truction Inc. and	San Antoni	o Constructors,
Line No	Quantity		Item Description	INC		RLJ	R L JONES L P		INC.		CO INC		INC		COATING		LLC		LLC		Black Rock Construction		Contractor	D & D Con	tractors, Inc.			Prota Inc., Joint Venture		Ltd.	
				Unit Price			Total Amount		Total Amount		Total Amount		Total Amount				Total Amount		Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount		Total Amount		Total Amount	Unit Price			Total Amount
1	3,250	LF .	24" C-905 WATER MAIN, DR18	\$125.00		\$98.00	\$318,500.00	\$107.00	\$347,750.00	\$105.00	\$341,250.00	\$96.00	\$312,000.00	\$162.00	\$526,500.00	\$87.20	\$283,400.00	\$115.00	\$373,750.00	\$107.00	\$347,750.00	\$97.00	\$315,250.00	\$89.35	\$290,387.50	\$115.00	\$373,750.00	\$91.00	\$295,750.00	\$110.00	\$357,500.00
2	4	EA	24" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE	\$11,000.00		\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$11,060.00	\$44,240.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$13,031.21	\$52,124.84	\$11,200.00	\$44,800.00	\$10,275.00	\$41,100.00	\$14,233.00	\$56,932.00	\$12,231.00	\$48,924.00	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$39,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00
3	22	LF	16" C-905 WATER MAIN, DR18	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$80.00	\$1,760.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$59.31	\$1,304.82	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$118.00	\$2,596.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$81.00	\$1,782.00	\$207.00	\$4,554.00	\$69.00	\$1,518.00
4	1	EA	16" GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,340.00	\$6,340.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,883.15	\$5,883.15	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$6,190.00	\$6,190.00	\$7,919.00	\$7,919.00	\$7,067.00	\$7,067.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
5	2	LF	12" C-900 WATER MAIN	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$82.00	\$164.00	\$84.15	\$168.30	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$172.00	\$344.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$77.00	\$154.00	\$134.00	\$268.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
6	1	EA	12" GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE	\$4,000.00	. ,	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,224.98	\$2,224.98	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,227.50	\$2,227.50	\$3,106.00	\$3,106.00	\$3,571.00	\$3,571.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	6	EA	STANDARD F.H. COMPLETE W/ VALVE	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,995.00	\$23,970.00	\$4,250.00	\$25,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,024.29	\$24,145.74	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,240.00	\$19,440.00	\$5,390.00	\$32,340.00	\$4,744.00	\$28,464.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
8	2	EA	2" AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY	\$5,000.00	, .,	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,471.78	\$4,943.56	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,643.75	\$5,287.50	\$4,107.00	\$8,214.00	\$3,024.51	\$6,049.02	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
9	10	TN	CAST IRON FITTINGS	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$37,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$52,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,315.25	\$53,152.50	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,981.25	\$29,812.50	\$6,562.00	\$65,620.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,825.00	\$28,250.00	\$8,582.00	\$85,820.00	\$2,900.00	\$29,000.00
10	1	EA	4" TEMPORARY BLOWOFF	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,425.00	\$5,425.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,892.49	\$6,892.49	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,602.50	\$5,602.50	\$4,677.00	\$4,677.00	\$7,266.00	\$7,266.00	\$4,410.00	\$4,410.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
11	1	EA	HYDROSTATIC TEST	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,637.85	\$2,637.85	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$4,162.50	\$4,162.50	\$8,483.00	\$8,483.00	\$4,016.00	\$4,016.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12	4,334	SY	HYDROMULCH	\$0.50	\$2,167.00	\$0.40	\$1,733.60	\$2.00	\$8,668.00	\$1.65	\$7,151.10	\$2.00	\$8,668.00	\$1.00	\$4,334.00	\$1.01	\$4,377.34	\$0.38	\$1,646.92	\$0.65	\$2,817.10	\$1.00	\$4,334.00	\$1.25	\$5,417.50	\$1.00	\$4,334.00	\$1.00	\$4,334.00	\$1.00	\$4,334.00
13	1	EA	24" TIE IN	\$15,000.00		\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,246.19	\$6,246.19	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,503.15	\$2,503.15	\$3,609.00	\$3,609.00	\$5,884.00	\$5,884.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,672.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	1	EA	16" TIE IN	\$15,000.00		\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,514.65	\$6,514.65	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,697.25	\$1,697.25	\$4,083.00	\$4,083.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,809.00	\$1,809.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
15	3,274	LF	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	\$1.00	\$3,274.00	\$2.00	\$6,548.00	\$3.00	\$9,822.00	\$2.00	\$6,548.00	\$2.00	\$6,548.00	\$1.00	\$3,274.00	\$1.02	\$3,339.48	\$1.00	\$3,274.00	\$0.60	\$1,964.40	\$5.00	\$16,370.00	\$1.00	\$3,274.00	\$1.00	\$3,274.00	\$6.00	\$19,644.00	\$2.00	\$6,548.00
16	282	SY	CUT/REPLACE ASPHALT PVMT.	\$40.00	\$11,280.00	\$20.00	\$5,640.00	\$30.00	\$8,460.00	\$20.00	\$5,640.00	\$66.00	\$18,612.00	\$200.00	\$56,400.00	\$75.26	\$21,223.32	\$65.00	\$18,330.00	\$90.00	\$25,380.00	\$45.00	\$12,690.00	\$50.00	\$14,100.00	\$120.00	\$33,840.00	\$165.00	\$46,530.00	\$68.00	\$19,176.00
17	1	LS	SWPPP	\$10,000.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,254.50	\$5,254.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$15,000.00		\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
18	1,144	LF	24" C-905 WATER MAIN, DR18	\$125.00	\$143,000.00	\$130.00	\$148,720.00	\$110.00	\$125,840.00	\$102.00	\$116,688.00	\$96.00	\$109,824.00	\$167.00	\$191,048.00	\$95.90	\$109,709.60	\$130.00	\$148,720.00	\$112.75	\$128,986.00	\$103.00	\$117,832.00	\$107.68	\$123,185.92	\$85.00	\$97,240.00	\$95.00	\$108,680.00	\$110.00	\$125,840.00
19	3	EA	24" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE	\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00		\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$11,060.00		\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$13,042.51	\$39,127.53	\$6,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,348.00	\$43,044.00	\$13,748.00		\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$9,180.00		\$16,000.00	
20	3	EA	STANDARD F.H. COMPLETE W/ VALVE	\$5,000.00		\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,995.00	\$11,985.00	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,498.90	\$13,496.70	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,315.00	\$9,945.00	\$5,471.00	\$16,413.00	\$4,744.00	\$14,232.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
21	1	EA	2" AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY	\$5,000.00		\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,205.21	\$3,205.21	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$2,643.75	\$2,643.75	\$4,107.00	\$4,107.00	\$3,024.51	\$3,024.51	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,552.00	\$2,552.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
22	7	TN	CAST IRON FITTINGS	\$1,900.00		\$2,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$27,375.00	\$5,250.00	\$38,325.00	\$500.00	\$3,650.00	\$5,381.63	\$39,285.90	\$1,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$2,985.75	\$21,795.98	\$5,940.00	\$43,362.00	\$5,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$2,825.00	\$20,622.50	\$8,018.00		\$2,900.00	\$21,170.00
23	1	EA	4" TEMPORARY BLOWOFF	\$9,500.00	*********	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,425.00	\$5,425.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,052.57	\$7,052.57	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,602.50	\$5,602.50	\$4,677.00	\$4,677.00	\$7,266.00	\$7,266.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,292.00	\$6,292.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
24	1	EA	HYDROSTATIC TEST	\$2,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,637.85	\$2,637.85	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,162.50	\$4,162.50	\$8,483.00	\$8,483.00	\$4,016.00	\$4,016.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
25	85	LF	CASING 42"	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$160.00	\$13,600.00	\$250.00	\$21,250.00	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$180.00	\$15,300.00	\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$97.18	\$8,260.30	\$115.00	\$9,775.00	\$250.00	\$21,250.00	\$162.00	\$13,770.00	\$196.00	\$16,660.00	\$235.00	\$19,975.00	\$156.00	\$13,260.00	\$300.00	\$25,500.00
26	85	LF	BORE	\$800.00	\$68,000.00	\$250.00	\$21,250.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$450.00	\$38,250.00	\$380.00	\$32,300.00	\$800.00	\$68,000.00	\$466.24	\$39,630.40	\$390.00	\$33,150.00	\$394.00	\$33,490.00	\$486.00	\$41,310.00	\$406.00	\$34,510.00	\$688.00	\$58,480.00	\$280.00	\$23,800.00	\$380.00	\$32,300.00
27	85	LF	CARRIER PIPE 24"	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$230.00	\$19,550.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$140.00	\$11,900.00	\$140.00	\$11,900.00	\$250.00	\$21,250.00	\$155.70	\$13,234.50	\$110.00	\$9,350.00	\$130.00	\$11,050.00	\$158.00	\$13,430.00	\$130.70	\$11,109.50	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$82.00	\$6,970.00	\$140.00	\$11,900.00
28	1,525	SY	HYDROMULCH	\$0.50	\$762.50	\$0.40	\$610.00	\$2.00	\$3,050.00	\$1.65	\$2,516.25	\$2.00	\$3,050.00	\$1.00	\$1,525.00	\$1.10	\$1,677.50	\$0.40	\$610.00	\$0.65	\$991.25	\$1.00	\$1,525.00	\$1.25	\$1,906.25	\$1.00	\$1,525.00	\$1.00	\$1,525.00	\$1.00	\$1,525.00
29	1	EA	24" TIE IN	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,260.83	\$5,260.83	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,828.00	\$3,828.00	\$5,884.00	\$5,884.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,672.00	\$2,672.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
30	1,144	LF	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	\$1.00	\$1,144.00	\$2.00	\$2,288.00	\$3.00	\$3,432.00	\$2.00	\$2,288.00	\$2.00	\$2,288.00	\$1.00	\$1,144.00	\$1.09	\$1,246.96	\$1.00	\$1,144.00	\$0.60	\$686.40	\$7.00	\$8,008.00	\$1.00	\$1,144.00	\$2.00	\$2,288.00	\$5.00	\$5,720.00	\$1.00	\$1,144.00
31	1	LS	SWPPP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,107.50	\$3,107.50	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$7,085.00	\$7,085.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,300.60	\$7,300.60	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
32	1	LS	Preparing Right of Way (5% Max of Items 1 through 31)	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$37,968.00	\$37,968.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,040.00	\$35,040.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$8,566.00	\$8,566.00	\$41,427.00	\$41,427.00
33	1	LS	Mobilization (10% Max of Items 1 through 31)	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$76,908.93	\$76,908.93	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$85,377.00	\$85,377.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$77,096.00	\$77,096.00	\$41,427.00	\$41,427.00
Total	•	•			\$1,065,047.50		\$810,659.60		\$985,472.00		\$858,586.35		\$834,935.00		\$1,260,389.00	P	\$885,643.99		\$877,149.92	:	\$881,037.78		\$997,258.00		\$925,882.20	D	\$990,224.50		\$912,286.00		\$911,409.00